Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
A13-1
Filter Connectors / D*J
D*J Subminiature filter connectors for space applications

A13-3A13-2
Filter Connectors / D*J
How to order
CONNECTORS:
Our easy build-a-connector concept allows you to mix and match options to create the D*J you need. To order, select
desired option from each category and place it in the appropriate box.
For any part number different from those listed above, please consult your local C&K components representative.
• Connectors D*J – FR165 (Flying and Engineering Models):
D B J Y 25 M P NM OL3 -FR165
Series
Shell size:
E, A, B, C, D
Filter connector serie:  J
Mounting type:
Blank: Standard
Y: Float mount
E: Captive nut
Contact arrangement:
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
M:
Filter type ‘Л’ for medium frequency
Modification code for space level
according to FR165 C&K specification
Modification code for terminations type
Nothing: Solder bucket
OL3: Straight PCB
1A0N/1B0N/2A0N/2B0N: 90° PCB
  Without bracket
1A2N/1B2N/2A2N/2B2N: 90° PCB
  With bracket
Magnetism level:
NM: 20 000 Gamma
P: Pin contacts
S: Socket contacts
A13.indd   2 5/15/13   3:35 PM
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
Rev. 23APR13
A13-3A13-2
Filter Connectors / D*J
Specific Dimensions
Shell Size V  max W1 min
(Full pin diameter)
W1 max
(Full pin length) ØZ1  min ØZ1  max W2 min
(Square ended pin)
E 0,40 (.016) 4,47 (.176) 5,33 (.210) 0,99 (.039) 1,04 (.041) 4,36 (.172)
A 0,40 (.016) 4,47 (.176) 5,33 (.210) 0,99 (.039) 1,04 (.041) 4,36 (.172)
B 0,60 (.024) 4,47 (.176) 5,33 (.210) 0,99 (.039) 1,04 (.041) 4,36 (.172)
C 0,60 (.024) 4,47 (.176) 5,33 (.210) 0,99 (.039) 1,04 (.041) 4,36 (.172)
D 0,60 (.024) 4,47 (.176) 5,33 (.210) 0,99 (.039) 1,04 (.041) 4,36 (.172)
Shell Size F  min F  max G  min G  max H  min H  max
E 10,00 (.394) 10,20 (.402) 18,95 (.746) 19,55 (.770) 10,46 (.412) 11,15 (.439)
A 10,00 (.394) 10,20 (.402) 27,25 (1.073) 27,90 (1.098) 10,46 (.412) 11,15 (.439)
B 9,90 (.390) 10,10 (.398) 41,02 (1.615) 42,01 (1.654) 10,46 (.412) 11,53 (.454)
C 9,90 (.390) 10,10 (.398) 57,97 (2.282) 58,47 (2.302) 10,46 (.412) 11,53 (.454)
D 9,90 (.390) 10,10 (.398) 55,07 (2.168) 56,08 (2.208) 13,31 (.524) 14,32 (.564)
Male connector Female connector
Termination Types:
Solder Bucket
Straight PCB Solder
90° Bent PCB Solder / Without Bracket / European Footprint
90° Bent PCB Solder / With Brackets / European Footprint
∅Z2: to accomodate a 0,99 (.039) / 1,04 (.041) diameter pin
A13.indd   3 5/15/13   3:35 PM
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)